
Head Teacher Message: 
Welcome to the start of the new year, the 
children have had a fantastic first week back. 
It is lovely to starting seeing so many of the 
new pupils coming in to school independently 
in the morning. Please feel free to come in to 
the playground each morning until your child 
feels comfortable saying goodbye at the gate.

All children should be wearing trainers and PE 
kit uniform so they can take part in physical 
activity throughout the day. 

If you choose to send your child in a more 
traditional uniform (skirt & shoes) please 
ensure they have a PE kit in school to change 
in to for physical activity.

Messages:
Please check with your after school club provider for session 
dates and times. Start date for junior choir TBC. 

Mrs Hunt is currently absent from the school office. The admin 
team thank you for your patience during this time. 

Please see next page for revised Curriculum Information 
Evening dates - full details to follow

Whole School Dates:
Wed 13/09/23 - Computer Club starts
Thu 14/09/23 - Light Up Drama Club starts
Thu 5/10/23 - Individual & Junior school sibling photos
Thu 5/10/23 - Both school sibling school photos 3:30 - 5:30pm
Mon 23/10/23 - School closed for Half Term Break
Mon 30/10/23 - School reopens for Autumn 2

Friday 8th September 2023



Year 3
Wed 18/10/2023 - Year 3 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Year 4
Thu 14/09/2023 - Butser Ancient Farm visit
Mon 16/10/2023 - Year 4 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Year 5
Mon 11/09/2023 - Planetarium visit in SJU 
Hall
Tue 17/09/2023 - Year 5 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm

Year 6
Wed 20/09/23 - Southampton City Council 
Year 7 admissions information morning 9am 
in SJU hall
Wed 19/10/2023 - Year 6 Curriculum Evening 
at 4:30pm


